admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 60 60 2016-17 0 2018-19 58 32 285000(TWO LAC
EIGHTY FIVE
THOUSAND ONLY)

24

2016-17 60 60 2017-18 0 2019-20 58 31 292000(TWO LAC
NINTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

24

2017-18 60 60 2018-19 0 2020-21 60 34 310000(THREE LAC
TEN THOUSAND
ONLY)

26

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 39 32 2018-19 32 29 290000(tWO LAC
NINTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

3

2018-19 39 33 2019-20 33 30 310000(THREE LAC
TEN THOUSAND
ONLY)

3

2019-20 39 32 2020-21 32 30 348000(tHREE laC
FORTY EIGHT
THOUSAND)

2

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 12

Part Time 22

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1013518 (Ten Lac Thirteen Thousand and Five hundred and
Eighteen)

552223 (FIVE LAC FIFTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND TWENTY THREE)

487529 (FOUR LAC EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2176800 (Twenty one lac seventy six thousand and eight
hundred only)

564780 (FIVE LAC SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY )

485014 (FOUR LAC EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2235721 (twenty two lac thirty five thousand and seven
hundred and twenty one)

1035109 (TEN LAC THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND NINE)

555785 (FIVE LAC FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 25394125 (Two crore fifty three lac nintyfour thousand one
hundred and twenty five only)

21596256 (TWO CRORE FIFTEEN LAC NINTY SIX
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

20586124 (TWO CRORE FIVE LAC EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FOUR)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13945125 (One crore Thirty nine lac forty five thousand one
hundred and twenty five)

908188 (NINE LAC EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY EIGHT)

754821 (SEVEN LAC FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1201834 (twelve lac one thousand eight hundred and thiry four) 623190 (SIX LAC TWENTY THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND NINTY)

812430 (EIGHT LAC TWELVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND THIRTY)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1401530 1728654 121000